The Board of Company have in their meeting held on 29h May,20l7 considered the following
matters. Meeting commenced at 5:15 p.m. and concluded at 6:00 p.m.

(a) Annual accounts for the financial year 2016-17.
(b) Recommended the dividend at the rate of Re. 0.50 on 40, 92,000 (Forty Lacs Ninety Two

Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.r0 (Ten) for the Financial year 2016-17.
(c) Audited Results for the Financial Year 2016-17 and, quarter ended on 3l't Match, 2017.
(d) Reappointment of following Managing Directors and bxecutive Directors of the Company.

Shri Anand V Shah (Managing Director) - DIN 00017452